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

 

==================================                                          ============================== 
 

Fri., Sep. 1            Καλο Μηνα!   A Good Month! 
  

Sat., Sep. 2                 5 p  - Vespers  
     

SUN., Sep. 3    13th Sunday after Pentecost   
     8:30 a – Matins   10 a - DIVINE LITURGY 

Coffee Hour -    C Team - Uliana  
==================================== 

 

Mon., Sep. 4        Labor Day 
 

Wed., Sep. 6       6 p  - Vespers  
 

Thu., Sep. 7        Prison Ministry  
           

Sat., Sep. 9           11 a - Baptism - Andriana 
      5 p - Vespers 
 

Sun., Sep. 10      14th Sunday after Pentecost 
        8:30 a – Matins    10 a - DIVINE LITURGY 

Coffee Hour -    D Team - SD Michael 
======================================== 

Mon., Sep. 11   Beheading St. John the Baptist- 
9:40 a  -Hours & DIVINE LITURGY 

        FAST DAY 
 

Wed., Sep. 13         6 p - Blessing of Holy Water 

Thu., Sep. 14       A Blessed NEW CHURCH YEAR! 
 

Sat., Sep. 16        5 pm - Vespers 
 

Sun., Sep. 17    15th Sunday after Pentecost          
           8:30 a – Matins   10 a - DIVINE LITURGY 

 Coffee Hour  - A  Team - Presbytera Elizabeth 
    ===================================== 
Wed., Sep.. 20      6 p - Vespers 

 

Thu., Sep. 21    Nativity of our Lady Theotokos  
8:30 a – Matins    9:30 a - DIVINE LITURGY 

 

                             6 p - Vespers 

 

Sat., Sep. 23                5 p - Vespers 
 

Sun., Sep. 24    16th Sunday after Pentecost 
   8:30 a – Matins       10 a - DIVINE LITURGY 

    Coffee Hour  -   B Team - Olga                   
===================================== 

Tue., Sep.. 26      6 p - Vespers 
 

Wed., Sep. 27               FAST DAY 
        Universal Exaltation of the Holy Cross         
 8:30 a – Matins    9:30 a - DIVINE LITURGY 

                                   6 p - Vespers 

Thu., Sep. 28                 Prison Ministry  
=================================================  

 
 

New Ecclesiastical - Church - Year begins on Sep-

tember 1st - celebrated new-style (ns) on September 

14. We will celebrate the lesser Blessing of Holy Wa-

ter for the Church New Year on Wednesday, Septem-

ber 14th, at 6 pm. 
 

In September we celebrate  the Beheading of St. 

John the Baptist, Forerunner, and Foremost of the 

Holy Prophets on Monday, September 11th, which is 

“always a fast day”  .  .  

Also celebrated in September are Two of the 12 

Great Feasts: the Nativity of our Most HolyTheotokos 

on Thursday, September 21st n.s., and the Universal 

Exaltation of the Holy Cross on Wednesday, Septem-

ber 27th n.s., which is also “always a fast day.”   

God is blessed in the congregations. 

Let us meet in the Temple. 

October 22, 3017 - 22nd Annual 

CHERAW STATE PARK  

JOINT OUTDOOR  

DIVINE LITURGY & PICNIC 
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